
- 1 - 

 

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer  

Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur. 
www.lged.meherpursadar.meherpur.gov.bd 

 

Memo No: 46.02.5787.000.14.026.20.196           Date: 10-02-2021. 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 09/2020-2021  
 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. 
Tender  

Proposal 
ID No. 

Name of work 
Tender Last 

Selling (Date  
& Time) 

Tender 
Closing (Date 

& Time) 

Tender 
Opening (Date 

& Time) 

01. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-01 

544915 (1) Supplying of Baiddo Jantro and Harmonium at 
several club and Institute Under Meherpur Sadar,  
(2) Supplying of Wheel- Chair and Try cycle for 
Physically Disable (Autisum) under Meherpur Sadar 
(3) Supplying of Kuskawas Drum set's for Primary 
and High school under Meherpur Sadar (4) 
Supplying of Sewing Machine (Singer) among the 
helpless poor family under Meherpur Sadar Upazila, 
District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-02 

544916 (1) Improvement by HBB road from Kutubpur 
Bosotepara H/O Nurislam Towards H/O Kador  road 
under Kutubpur  Union, (2)  Improvement by HBB 
road from Shoilmari School para H/O Forid Towards 
Moholdarpara H/O Ayanal under Kutubpur Union,  
(3)  Improvement by HBB road from Zialapara RCC 
Road Toward,s BC road under Kutubpur  Union,  
(4)  Improvement by HBB road from Teriogharia 
H/O Mofiz Towards H/O Polash  road under 
Kutubpur  Union, (5)  Improvement by HBB road 
from Shoilmari Malopara near the H/O Mofiqul 
Toward,s H/O Awaul  road under Kutubpur  Union, 
(6)  Improvement by HBB road from Monohorpr 
Refuzepara near the H/O Ramjan Towards H/O 
Rajaul under Kutubpur  Union, Meherpur Sadar 
Upazila, District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

03. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-03 

544917 (1)  Improvement by HBB road from Shibpur near 
the H/O Yeasuddion Toward,s H/O Shad Ali road 
under Kutubpur  Union, (2)  Improvement by HBB 
road from Subidpur Seserpara Main BC Road 
Towards Eidgha road under Kutubpur  Union, (3)  
Supplying of Sewing Machine (Singer) among the 
helpless Women Under Kutubpur Union (4) 
Improvement by HBB road from Ramdushpur Near 
the Eidgha towards H/O Anarul under Kutubpur  
Union, (5) Improvement by HBB road from 
Kaligangni Colonepara near the H/O Fazlu to 
Earthen Road under Kutubpur Union, (6)  
Improvement by HBB road from Uttar Shalika near 
the H/O Tazul towards H/O Rashid master under 
Kutubpur Union, (7)  Supplying Lab top, Steel 
Almirah and Furniture for Kulbaria Madrasha under 
Kutubpur union, (8) Supplying of Playing Goods and 
Chair of different Institute under Kutubpur Union, 
Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

04. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-04 

544918 (1) Improvement by HBB road from Shalika Joll para 
H/O Uzir Towards H/O Amanul road under Buripotar 
Union, (2) Improvement by HBB road from 
Kamdebpur Uttarpara H/O Asadul Towards H/O 
Lutfar under Buripota  Union, (3)  Improvement by 
HBB road from Radhakontopur Middlepara H/O 
Punno to Vhairab River land of Ramjan under 
Buripota Union, (4)  Improvement by HBB road from 
Ichakhali Biswas para H/O Niamat to H/O Aftab 
under Buripotar Union, (5)  Improvement by HBB 
road from Rajapur Munsur Ali House towards Ponder 
Ghat Road under Buripota  Union, (6) Improvement 
byHBB road from Buripota Dhakinpara Mosque Road 
Face Toward,s H/O Khodabox under Buripota Union, 
Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 
MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 



- 2 - 

05. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-05 

544920 
(1) Improvement by HBB road from Rajapur Middle 
para H/O Hannan towards H/O Puner under 
Buripota Union, (2)  Improvement by HBB road from 
Ichakhali mazpara face of BC Road Towards purbo 
face Road under Buripota Union, (3)  Improvement 
by HBB road from Govipur Ahalahadis moszid front 
face BC Road to Purboface Dashpara Road under 
Buripota Union, (4)  Construction of Boundary wall 
for Govipur High school under Buripota union,  
(5)  Supplying of Sewing Machine (Singer) among 
the Poor helpless Women Under Buripota Union,  
(6)  Construction of  Drain at Rajapur Land face of  
Ali Asraf to Pubrbo face under Buripota Union,  
(7)  Palisading and Maintanance work of Horirampur 
Uttarpara land of Harun towards land of Shahaju 
road under Buripota Union, Meherpur Sadar Upazila, 
District: Meherpur (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

06. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-06 

544921 (1)  Construction of Drain at Asrafpur 07 no word 
Purbopara H/O Rahatulla- H/O Ismail Under Amdha 
Union, (2) Supplying of Sewing Machine (Singer) 
among the helpless Women Under Amdah Union,  
(3) Improvement by HBB road on Asrafpur 07 no 
word near the H/O Minhaj BC Road towards H/O 
Amzad under Amdha Union, (4)  Construction of 
Boundary wall for Asrafpur Darush Sunna Dakil 
Madrasha Under Amdah Union, (5) Improvement by 
HBB road on Asrafpur Ichairuddion Master H/O 
Towards H/O Ismail huzur under Amdha Union, 
Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

07. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-07 

544922 
(1)  Improvement by HBB road from Shampur H/O 
Bari to - S. K. U Alia Madrsha road under Amjhupi 
Union, (2) Improvement by HBB road from 
Chalksamnagar Dhakinpara H/O Akkash fokir to 
Bottola Mat road under Amdha Union,  
(3) Construction of U- Drain from Amjhupi Kuthipara 
Taltola Towards H/o Rahamutullah, Under Amjhupi 
Union, (4) Construction of Fish Landing Ghat (By 
HBB road) near pond of Reyad at Chandbeel Under 
Amjhupi Union, Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: 
Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

08. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-08 

544923 (1)  Improvement by HBB road from Khoksha Main 
Road- Graveyard road under Amjhupi Union,  
(2) Improvement by HBB road from Kola H/O Ali 
towards H/O Khodabox under Amjhupi Union,  
(3) Improvement by HBB road from Amjhupi 
Purbopara H/O Babur Ali towards H/O Hamidul 
Under Amjhupi Union, (4) Construction of Two-pit 
Latrine for Dr. Mohiuddin Ahamed Junior High 
School at Koksha, under Amjhupi Union, Meherpur 
Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

09. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-09 

544924 (1)  Construction of Boundary wall for Amjhupi High 
School Playing Fieid, under Amjhupi Union,  
(2) Construction and Maintenance of Retaining wall 
for Bhangon protection of puraton Modnadanga 
community Clinic under Amjhupi Union,  
(3) Supplying of Furniture at Amjhupi High School 
under Amjhupi Union, Meherpur Sadar Upazila, 
District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

10. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-10 

544925 (1) Improvement by HBB road from Singhati 
Pubropara near the Shop of Hajrat to H/O Rafiq 
under Pirojpur Union, (2) Improvement by HBB road 
from Baliarpur Mollikpara H/O Aly to H/O Mostafa 
under Pirojpur Union, (3)  Improvement by HBB 
road from Rajnagar Shakpara near the H/O Liakot to 
H/O Vadu under Pirojpur Union, (4)  Construction of 
U-Drain Slab towards Dadpur Beel road near 
Kathalpota Platform Under Pirojpur Union,  
(5)  Supplying of Medicine for First Aid Box of 
Several High School & Primary School under Pirojpur 
Union, (6)  Supplying of SMC Joya sanitary Napkin in 
between girls Student at different educational 
Instritute under Pirojpur Union, Meherpur Sadar 
Upazila, District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 



- 3 - 

11. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-11 

544926 (1) Improvement of Road by BFS road of Kalaidanga 
GPS Connecting road under Pirojpur Union,  
(2) Supplying of 315mm Dia PVC BRB/ RFL Pipe for 
Construction of Drain at Word N0: 01, Pirojpur 
Union, (3) Construction of HBB Road form Nurpur 
H/O Haraj - towards H/O Musha Under Perojpur 
Union, (4) Construction of HBB Road form Sonapur 
H/O Kutub - H/O Hashem under Perojpur Union, 
Meherpur Sadar Upazila, District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

12. ADP/2020-21/ 
Meher/Sadar-12 

544927 (1)  Construction of HBB Road form Bolyarpur H/O 
Mijan Master- towards Graveyard under Perojpur 
Union, (2) Construction of Water Draininage Drain at 
Baradi Bazar in front of Ahasan Habib & Rofiqul 
House Under Pirojpur Union, (3) Supplying of 
Kushion Chair at Different Educational Institute 
under Pirojpur Union, (4) Construction of Sami 
Pucca Farmer Shed Beside Community Clinic Word 
No:01, Pirojpur Union, Meherpur Sadar Upazila, 
District: Meherpur. (LTM) 

01-03-2021 
17:00 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

02-03-2021 
12:30 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 

registered Banks' branches up to 01-03-2021,   17:00 

 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

   

 

 
Signed/- 

 (Md. Abdul Hamid) 
Upazila Engineer 
Meherpur Sadar 

Phone No: 0791-62627 
E-mail: ue.meherpur-s@lged.gov.bd 

 


